COMPOSITE FORMING SMD
INDUCTORS
CL5222213 series
Features:   Applications:
    Large Current and Low DCR. Voltage Regulator Module (VRM)
    Magnetically shielded construction. Multi-phase regulators
    High frequency range up to 3.0 MHz. Point-of-load modules
    RoHS compliant* and halogen free. Desktop and server VRMs and EVRDs
    Low noise. Data networking and storage systems
    Operating temperature range: -55℃ TO +125℃ Base station equipment
Battery power systems
Product identification:
CL5 □□    □□    □□ □□□ □ □
Product code       L W   HT Inductance value Tolerance Serial code
Dimensions (unit:inch/ mm): Recommended Layout: [unit: inch/ mm]
Electrical Specifications @ 25℃
P/N
100KHz /1.0V D.C.R (mΩ) Heat Rating Current Saturation Current
L0(μH) ±20%
'@0A Typical  Max Idc (Amp)
Typical
Isat (Amp)
Typical
CL52222131R0M1 1.0 0.7 0.8 50 70
CL52222132R2M1 2.2 1.1 1.3 42.5 48
CL52222133R3M1 3.3 1.6 1.77 34 41
CL52222134R7M1 4.7 1.9 2.2 37 38
CL52222136R8M1 6.8 2.7 3.1 35 36
CL5222213100M1 10 3.8 4.2 30 28
CL5222213150M1 15 4.9 6.0 17 24
CL5222213220M1 22 9.2 11 20 15
CL5222213330M1 33 13.5 15.4 18 12
CL5222213470M1 47 15.2 17.7 10 15
CL5222213680M1 68 26.5 29.5 14 12
CL5222213820M1 82 31 35 10 9
CL5222213101M1 100 36 40 6.4 8
Note：
·All test date is referenced to 25℃ ambient.
·DC current(ldc) that will cause an approximate △T of 40℃.
·DC current(last) that will cause Lo to drop approximately 30%.